
514 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [14 March, 1958.

Milk Act
Mines Regulation Act ...

Mine Workers' Relief Fund Act and Regu-
lations

Mining Act
Money Lenders Act (Consolidated)
Municipal Corporations Act (Consoli-

dated)
Native Administration Act
Partnership Act
Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated)
Pearling Act (Consolidated)
Petroleum Act
Pharmacy and Poisons Act
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act
Plant Diseases Act
Public Service Act (Consolidated)
Public Works Act and Amendment
Purchasers' Protection Act
Road Districts Act (Consolidated)
Sale of Goods Act ....

Second-hand Dealers Act
Seeds Act ....

Stamp Act (Consolidated)
State Housing Act .... ....

State Transport Co-ordination Act
State Trading Concerns Act
Superannuation and Family Benefits Act
Supreme Court Act ....
Timber Industry Regulation Act and

Regulations ....

Town Planning and Development Act
Traffic Act (Consolidated) ....
Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act

and Amendment
Truck Act and Amendment
Trustees Act ....
Unclaimed Moneys Act
Vermin Act (Consolidated)
Veterinary Act
Water Boards Act
Weights and Measures Act and Regula-

tions
Workers' Compensation Act
Year Book, Pocket ....

Postage Extra.

12562/3/58

£ s. d.
030
036
036
050
020
050
030
016
016
030
036
036
020
020
036
036
010
050
020
010
016
036
036
030
020
036
040
036
026
040
030
016
020
010
030
020
030
030
040
010

By Authority, ALEX. B. DAVIES. Government Printer. Perth

ADVERTISEMENTS.Notjces for insertion must
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day
preceding the day of publication, and are charged
at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 15s.
For every additional line, is. 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count

nine words to a line; heading, signature and date
being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances
should be made by money order, postal note, or
cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

Where signatures are appended to copy for pub-
lication in the Government Gazette they must
appear in typewritten or block characters below
the written signature. Unless this is done, no
responsibility will be accepted by this office for
any error in the initials or names as printed.

All communications should be addressed to "The
Government Printer, Perth."

CONTENTS. Page.
Administration ActProbates 511-13
Agriculture, Department of 501-2
Appointments ........ 485, 487-8,
Betting Control

497, 502, 507
507

Building Societies Act 507
Bunbury Harbour Board 487
Cash Orders, etc.. Lost 487, 501
Chief Secretary's Department 487
Commissioners for Declarations 487
Companies 507-11Crown Law Department ........ 487
Dairy Products Marketing Regulation Act 502
Deceased Persons' Estates ........ 511-13Factories and Shops ............ 482
Fremantle Harbour Trust ........ 488Health Department ............ 482-3, 487Justices of the Peace 485Land Agents Act 485-6
Lands Department 488-90
Licensing 488
Main Roads 492-5
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 496-7
Ministers of the Crown 485Municipalities ............... 481, 497Native welfare ................ 488
Notice to Mariners ............ 488
Notices of Intention to Resume Land 492-S
Noxious Weeds Act ........ 501
Orders in Council 482-5
Partnership dissolved 511
Pawnbrokers Act 487Police Department ........ 488
Premier's Department 485Proclamations ............ 481-2
Public Service Commissioner 486-7
Public Service Holidays 486Public Trustee 513
Public Works Department 481-5, 490-5
Railways 504-6
Registrar General 507
Registration of Ministers 507Road Boards ............ 482-3, 487,Sale of Land ............... 490, 497-501

491-2
Sale of Land for Non-payment of Rates 499-501Tender Board .................... 502-3
Tenders accepted 622
Tenders invited 490-1, 503
Vermin Districts 502
Water Supply, etc., Department ........ 483-5, 496-7
Workers' Compensation Act 485

Acts of Parliament, etc.continuecl. SPECIAL NOTICE.


