Acts of Parliament, etc.-continued.

Milk Act 0 3 0 Mines Regulation Act 0 3 6 Mine Workers' Relief Fund Act and Regulations 0 3 6 Mining Act 0 0 5 0 Money Lenders Act (Consolidated) 0 2 0 Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Native Administration Act 0 3 0 Partnership Act 0 1 6 Pearling Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Petroleum Act 0 3 6 Pharmacy and Poisons Act 0 3 6 Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 0 2 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Sate for Goods Act 0 3 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport C		£	s.	d.
Mine Workers' Relief Fund Act and Regulations 0 3 6 Mining Act 0 5 0 Money Lenders Act (Consolidated) 0 2 0 Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Partnership Act 0 1 6 Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Petroleum Act 0 3 6 Pharmacy and Poisons Act 0 3 6 Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 0 2 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 2 0 Seeds Act 0 1 0 3 State Housing Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3	Milk Act	0	3	0
lations 0 3 6 Mining Act 0 5 0 Money Lenders Act (Consolidated) 0 2 0 Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Native Administration Act 0 3 0 Partnership Act 0 1 6 Pearling Act (Consolidated) 0 1 6 Pearling Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Petroleum Act 0 3 6 Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 0 2 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits	Mines Regulation Act	0	3	6
Money Lenders Act (Consolidated) 0 2 0 Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Native Administration Act 0 3 0 Partnership Act 0 1 6 Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) 0 1 6 Pearling Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Petroleum Act 0 3 6 Pharmacy and Poisons Act 0 3 6 Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 0 2 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 3 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Su		0	3	6
Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Native Administration Act 0 3 0 Partnership Act 0 1 6 Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) 0 1 6 Pearling Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Petroleum Act 0 3 6 Pharmacy and Poisons Act 0 3 6 Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 0 2 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Public Works Act and Amendment 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6	Mining Act	0	5	0
Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Native Administration Act 0 3 0 Partnership Act 0 1 6 Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) 0 1 6 Pearling Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Petroleum Act 0 3 6 Pharmacy and Poisons Act 0 3 6 Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 0 2 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Public Works Act and Amendment 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6		0	2	0
Native Administration Act 0 3 0 Partnership Act 0 1 6 Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) 0 1 6 Pearling Act 0 3 0 7 Petroleum Act 0 3 6 Pharmacy and Poisons Act 0 3 6 Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 0 2 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 3 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Supereme Court Act 0 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 3 6 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Reg				
Partnership Act 0 1 6 Partnership Act 0 1 6 Pearling Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Petroleum Act 0 3 6 Pharmacy and Poisons Act 0 3 6 Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 0 2 0 Plant Diseases Act 0 3 6 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Public Works Act and Amendment 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 0 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Town Pl	dated)	0	-	0
Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) 0 1 6 Pearling Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Petroleum Act 0 3 6 Pharmacy and Poisons Act 0 3 6 Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 0 2 0 Plant Diseases Act 0 2 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 4 0 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 0 4 0 <	Native Administration Act	0	-	-
Pearling Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Petroleum Act 0 3 6 Pharmacy and Poisons Act 0 2 0 Plant Diseases Act 0 2 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Public Works Act and Amendment 0 3 6 Public Works Act and Amendment 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 3 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 3 6 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 0 3 6 Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Trespas	Partnership Act	0	1	-
Petroleum Act 0 3 6 Pharmacy and Poisons Act 0 3 6 Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 0 2 0 Plant Diseases Act 0 2 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Public Works Act and Amendment 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 0 3 6 Town Planning and Development Act 0 2 6 Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 3		0	_	
Pharmacy and Poisons Act 0 3 6 Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 0 2 0 Plant Diseases Act 0 2 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Public Works Act and Amendment 0 3 6 Public Works Act and Amendment 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 3 6 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 0 3 6 Town Planning and Development Act 0 2 6 Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 <td>Pearling Act (Consolidated)</td> <td>0</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td>	Pearling Act (Consolidated)	0	-	-
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act020Plant Diseases Act020Public Service Act (Consolidated)036Public Works Act and Amendment010Road Districts Act (Consolidated)010Road Districts Act (Consolidated)010Second-hand Dealers Act010Seeds Act016State Housing Act036State Transport Co-ordination Act036Supreme Court Act036Supreme Court Act036Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations036Traffic Act (Consolidated)036Truck Act and Amendment036Truck Act and Amendment030Truck Act and Amendment030Truck Act and Amendment016Trustees Act010Vermin Act (Consolidated)030Veterinary Act030Veterinary Act030	Petroleum Act	0	3	6
Plant Diseases Act 0 2 0 Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Public Works Act and Amendment 0 1 0 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 1 0 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 1 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 6 Stamp Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 4 0 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 0 3 6 Town Planning and Development Act 0 3 0 0 Truck Act and Amendment 0 3 0 <	Pharmacy and Poisons Act	0	3	6
Public Service Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 Public Works Act and Amendment 0 1 0 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 1 0 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 1 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 6 State of Goods Act 0 3 6 State framp Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 4 0 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 0 3 6 Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0	Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act	0	2	0
Public Works Act and Amendment 0 3 6 Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 6 State of Consolidated) 0 3 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 3 6 Town Planning and Development Act 0 3 6 Truspass, Fencing and Impounding Act 0 3 0 Trustees Act 0 1 6 Trustees Act 0 1 0 Veterinary Act	Plant Diseases Act	0	2	0
Purchasers' Protection Act 0 1 0 Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 2 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 6 Stamp Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 3 6 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 0 3 6 Town Planning and Development Act 0 2 6 Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 6 Trustees Act 0 3 0 0 Unclaimed Moneys Act 0 1 0 0 0	Public Service Act (Consolidated)	0	3	6
Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 0 5 0 Sale of Goods Act 0 1 0 2 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 0 3 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 3 0 State Housing Act 0 3 0 3 0 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 0 3 0 State Trading Concerns Act 0 3 6 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 3 6 3 6 Town Planning and Development Act 0 2 6 6 Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 7 Truck Act and Amendment 0 3 0 1 6 Trustees Act 1 0 1 0 </td <td>Public Works Act and Amendment</td> <td>0</td> <td>3</td> <td>6</td>	Public Works Act and Amendment	0	3	6
Sale of Goods Act 0 2 0 Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 6 Stamp Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 4 0 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 0 3 6 Town Planning and Development Act 0 2 6 Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 4 0 Truck Act and Amendment 0 3 0 Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 6 Trustees Act 0 1 0 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Vet	Purchasers' Protection Act	0	1	0
Second-hand Dealers Act 0 1 0 Seeds Act 0 1 6 Stamp Act (Consolidated) 0 3 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Housing Act 0 3 6 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 0 State Trading Concerns Act 0 2 0 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 4 0 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 0 3 6 Town Planning and Development Act 0 2 6 Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Truck Act and Amendment 0 3 0 Trustees Act 0 1 6 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 1 0 Veterinary Act 0 3 0 <	Road Districts Act (Consolidated)	0	5	0
Seeds Act016Stamp Act (Consolidated)036State Housing Act036State Housing Act036State Transport Co-ordination Act030State Trading Concerns Act020Superannuation and Family Benefits Act036Supreme Court Act040Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations036Town Planning and Development Act026Traffic Act (Consolidated)040Truck Act and Amendment030Trustees Act016Trustees Act010Vermin Act (Consolidated)030Veterinary Act030	Sale of Goods Act	0	2	0
Stamp Act (Consolidated)036State Housing Act036State Housing Act036State Transport Co-ordination Act030State Trading Concerns Act020Superannuation and Family Benefits Act036Supreme Court Act040Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations036Town Planning and Development Act026Traffic Act (Consolidated)040Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and Amendment030Truck Act and Amendment016Trustees Act010Vermin Act (Consolidated)030Veterinary Act030	Second-hand Dealers Act	0	1	0
State Housing Act036State Transport Co-ordination Act020Superannuation and Family Benefits Act036Superannuation and Family Benefits Act036Supreme Court Act040Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations036Town Planning and Development Act026Traffic Act (Consolidated)040Truck Act and Amendment030Trustees Act016Trustees Act010Vermin Act (Consolidated)030Veterinary Act030	Seeds Act	0	1	6
State Transport Co-ordination Act030State Trading Concerns Act020Superannuation and Family Benefits Act036Supreme Court Act040Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations036Town Planning and Development Act026Traffic Act (Consolidated)040Truck Act and Amendment030Trustees Act016Trustees Act020Unclaimed Moneys Act030Veterinary Act030Water Boards Act030	Stamp Act (Consolidated)	0	3	6
State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 3 0 State Trading Concerns Act 0 2 0 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 4 0 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 0 3 6 Town Planning and Development Act 0 3 6 Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 4 0 Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and Amendment 0 3 0 Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 6 Trustees Act 0 1 0 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Veterinary Act 0 2 0	State Housing Act	0	3	6
State Trading Concerns Act 0 2 0 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6 Supreme Court Act 0 4 0 Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 0 3 6 Town Planning and Development Act 0 2 6 Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 4 0 Truck Act and Amendment 0 3 0 Trustees Act 0 1 6 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 1 0 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Water Boards Act 0 3 0	•	0	3	0
Superannuation and Family Benefits Act036Supreme Court Act040Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations036Town Planning and Development Act026Traffic Act (Consolidated)040Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and Amendment030Truck Act and Amendment030Trustees Act016Trustees Act010Vermin Act (Consolidated)030Veterinary Act030Water Boards Act030		0	2	0
Supreme Court Act040Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations036Town Planning and Development Act026Traffic Act (Consolidated)040Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and Amendment036Truck Act and Amendment030Trustees Act016Unclaimed Moneys Act010Vermin Act (Consolidated)030Veterinary Act020Water Boards Act030			3	6
Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations036Town Planning and Development Act026Traffic Act (Consolidated)040Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and Amendment030Truck Act and Amendment016Trustees Act010Unclaimed Moneys Act030Vermin Act (Consolidated)030Veterinary Act030Water Boards Act030		0	-	0
Regulations 0 3 6 Town Planning and Development Act 0 2 6 Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 4 0 Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act 0 3 0 Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 6 Trustees Act 0 1 0 Unclaimed Moneys Act 0 1 0 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Water Boards Act 0 3 0	-	Ŭ	-	·
Traffic Act (Consolidated) 0 4 0 Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and Amendment 0 3 0 Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 6 Trustees Act 0 1 0 Unclaimed Moneys Act 0 1 0 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Veterinary Act 0 2 0 Water Boards Act 0 3 0		0	3	6
Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and Amendment 0 3 0 Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 6 Trustees Act 0 2 0 Unclaimed Moneys Act 0 1 0 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Veterinary Act 0 3 0 Water Boards Act 0 3 0	Town Planning and Development Act	0	2	6
and Amendment 0 3 0 Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 6 Trustees Act 0 2 0 Unclaimed Moneys Act 0 1 0 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Veterinary Act 0 2 0 Water Boards Act 0 3 0	Traffic Act (Consolidated)	0	4	0
Trustees Act 0 2 0 Unclaimed Moneys Act 0 1 0 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Veterinary Act 0 2 0 Water Boards Act 0 3 0		0	3	0
Trustees Act 0 2 0 Unclaimed Moneys Act 0 1 0 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Veterinary Act 0 2 0 Water Boards Act 0 3 0	Truck Act and Amendment	0	1	6
Unclaimed Moneys Act 0 1 0 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Veterinary Act 0 2 0 Water Boards Act 0 3 0		0	2	0
Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 3 0 Veterinary Act 0 2 0 Water Boards Act 0 3 0	TT			0
Veterinary Act 0 2 0 Water Boards Act 0 3 0	······································			
Water Boards Act 0 3 0				-
	TTL-Ass The set			
TO ALL MEADING ALL NESULA		U	J	v
tions 0 3 0	tiona	0	3	0
Workers' Compensation Act 0 4 0	Workers' Compensation Act	0	4	0
Ween Deale Dealest	Year Book, Pocket	0	1	0
		U	т	U

Postage Extra.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 15s. For every additional line, 1s. 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

Where signatures are appended to copy for pub-lication in the Government Gazette they must appear in typewritten or block characters below the written signature. Unless this is done, no responsibility will be accepted by this office for any error in the initials or names as printed.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

(CONTEN	ITS.				Page.
Administration Act Dec	1					
Administration Act-Pro				••••		511-13
Agriculture, Department			405 4		407 50	501-2
Appointments		••••	485, 4	87-8,	497, 50	
Betting Control			••••			507
Building Societies Act		••••				507
Bunbury Harbour Board		••••				487
Cash Orders, etc., Lost		••••			48	37, 501
Chief Secretary's Depart		••••	••••	••••		487
Commissioners for Decla	rations			••••		487
Companies	,	••••	••••	••••	••••	507-11
Crown Law Departmen		····.				487
Dairy Products Marketin			ion Act			502
Deceased Persons' Estate		••••	••••	••••		511-13
Factories and Shops		••••				482
Fremantle Harbour Trus	St		••••			488
Health Department				••••	482-	3, 487
Justices of the Peace				••••		485
Land Agents Act	••••	••••				485-6
Lands Department			•···•			488-90
Licensing			••••			488
Main Roads						492 - 5
Metropolitan Water Sup	ply, et	с.				496-7
Ministers of the Crown						485
Municipalities					48	31, 497
Native Welfare				••••		488
Notice to Mariners						488
Notices of Intention to 1	Resume	Laı	1d			492-5
Noxious Weeds Act						501
Orders in Council						482-5
Partnership dissolved						511
Pawnbrokers Act			••••			437
Police Department						488
Premier's Department						485
Proclamations						481-2
Public Service Commiss	ioner					486-7
Public Service Holidays						486
Public Trustee						513
Public Works Departmen	.t				481-5,	490-5
Railways						504-6
Registrar General						507
Registration of Minister						507
Road Boards			482-3.		490, 4	
Sale of Land						491-2
Sale of Land for Non-pa	ayment	of	Rates			99-501
Tender Board						502-3
Tenders accepted						502
Tenders invited						1, 503
Vermin Districts						502
Water Supply, etc., Depa					483-5,	
Workers' Compensation					100-0,	485
						100